DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/11/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G194	B. WING				C 02/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-FREEDOM GROUP HOME			59	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111 FREEDOM DR HARLOTTE, NC 28208	121	02/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 331	This STANDARD is represented by the recommendations of revealed the need for each of the recommendations of revealed the need for revealed and review of records for revealed and record relative to client #1. From the revealed a diagnosis disability and urinary enlarged prostate with Continued record review and 4/11/20. Review consult revealed: urinating suprapubition of the revealed the need for catheter change. Review of a medical of client #1 revealed and acute kidney injury. Of the recommendations of the revealed the need for revealed the n	ide clients with nursing the with their needs. not met as evidenced by: ecords and interviews, the se 2 of 5 clients (#1 and #5) home with nursing services ads. The findings are: ailed to ensure services ing to the medical care plan for example: client #1 on 12/2/20 history of severe intellectual tract infections (UTI) due to a urinary retention. ew for client #1 revealed eatheter changes during the on 1/9/20, 2/13/20, 3/13/20 of the 4/11/20 medical ary retention; faulty a catheter with evidence of a volume of the volume of the sult dated 11/22/20 for iagnosis of cystitis, UTI and continued review of the sult revealed antibiotics of fluids and suprapubic di. A review of	W	331			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/11/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G194	B. WING _			C 12/02/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EEDOM GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 5911 FREEDOM DR CHARLOTTE, NC 28208	PCODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
W 331	7 days; since catheter may need evaluation urology. Interview with the fact client #1 has a supra of UTI's. Continued in nurse confirmed clier by the neurologist for the risk of UTI's. Furt nurse verified as of the 12/2/20 that client #1 neurologist since 4/2 with the facility nurse to the local emergence. Additional interview with the facility nurse to the local emergence. Additional interview with the HM to desince the 11/22/20 minursing further revea manager (HM) was remedical appointment up with the HM to deswas scheduled. Interprogram manager verscheduled the urolog. B. Nursing services reconciliation of medical manager with the HM to deswas scheduled the urolog. Review of the medical (MAR) for client #5 or for Lactulose 30 ml B. Medication not available through the current desired.	wealed: Treat with Keflex for a was replaced, the client for a bigger catheter by dility nurse on 12/2/20 verified pubic catheter and a history interview with the facility at #1 should be seen monthly a catheter change to reduce the interview with the facility are current survey date of had not been to the 1020. Subsequent interview verified client #1 had been be room for a UTI in 7/2020. With the facility nurse verified in to a urology appointment edical consult. Interview with led the facility home esponsible for scheduling is and she had not followed termine if the appointment erview with the facility HM had not y appointment for client #1. If alied to ensure dication orders after a sent #5. For example:	W	331			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/11/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G194	B. WING			C 12/02/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-FREEDOM GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5911 FREEDOM DR CHARLOTTE, NC 28208		12/02/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 331	dated 11/30/20 to refl part of client #5's med Interview with the fac revealed client #1 wa BID with a recent hos discharged with the medication was sorder for the pharmac with nursing confirme contact client #5's phymedication although answer from the physicianswer from the	quarterly pharmacy notes ect Lactulose 30 ml BID as dication regime. ility nurse on 12/2/20 s ordered Lactulose 30 ml epitalization and was nedication order with no erview with nursing revealed en administered the vided with hospital discharge topped as there was no new by to fill. Further interview d she had attempted to ysician regarding the she had not received an epician to continue or sility program manager and been hospitalized in terview with the facility nurse provided a 30 day supply of diministered the medication I in 9/2020. Nursing staff she had not followed up an since 9/2020 to a should remain on the	W	331			